[bookmark: _GoBack][image: C:\Users\Ministry Support\Documents\NCC Office\Bulletin\2015\Full Bulletin\04-April\NCC-Bulletin-2015-04-14.jpg]


 NCC Pastors & Staff

Upfront with Small Groups
We will host “Making NCC Your Home” following BOTH of the morning worship services TODAY, September 13! This brief session is designed to assist you to take the next step in being “all in” and connected at NCC. Join us in the Chapel.

Upfront with Small Groups is your chance for a casual conversation with our NCC Small Group Leaders. Learn who they are, what the different groups do, and what this is all about after service TODAY,   
Upfront in the sanctuary by the stage.
Mark your planner now for this evening of prayer and worship. Wednesday, September 23 from 6:30-7:30. It's a beautiful thing, and we'd love for you to join us.
The NCC Prayer Ministry is here for you! Email prayer requests to prayer@nccabq.org, or fill out the perforated form attached to the bulletin and drop in the offering boxes.


David Adkins, Executive Pastor	                       davida@nccabq.org
Scott Bennefield, Associate Pastor                         scottb@nccabq.org
Donna Daniello, Preschool Coordinator            donnad@nccabq.org
Debi Filion, Kidz Director			              debif@nccabq.org
Jonathan Fortney, Midschool Director	                 jonf@nccabq.org
Jim Meyer, Assoc. Pastor of Worship                      jimm@nccabq.org
Denver Miller, Associate Pastor	                    denverm@nccabq.org
Chris Olson, Associate Pastor	                         chriso@nccabq.org
Brandon Robinson, High School Director       brandonr@nccabq.org
Dave Row, Senior Pastor 		            sermonmonk@nccabq.org
Rose Saenz, Office Coordinator                               roses@nccabq.org
Reinhart Schelert, Counseling Pastor	        reinharts@nccabq.org
Clarke Sherer, Living Hope Coordinator            clsherer@gmail.com
Chad Smitch, Associate Pastor        	             chads@nccabq.org
Steve Stucker, Associate Pastor		             steves@nccabq.org

Want to become debt free?  Want to learn how to manage the          finances God has entrusted to us?  Sign-up today for Dave Ramsey Financial Peace University Class starting September 22 –November 17.  
Contact Don Bremner, 720-9019,
Don@ThingsOnTheWall.com
Personal Finance Class

Thank You!
Prayer and Worship Night
Making NCC Your Home
Tithes & Offerings Projected	$154,750
Tithes & Offerings Given	$173,989
NCC Financial Progress
Through September 6, 2015
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I'm new.

We are glad you are here! To help
us better serve you, please let us
know how we can help you. Then
place this form in the boxes by the
exits.

O Guest

q Starting a new a relationship
\—/ with Jesus Christ.

O Baptisms
C) Serving at NCC
O Small Groups

O Change my info

Name

Address

City, State, Zip
Phone

E-mail

NCC: A RELATIONAL COMMUNITY

We have a certainty that the Scriptures (the Bible) are God’s words,
entirely trustworthy and dependable.

We have an understanding that the Bible is the grand account of God’s
love expressed through His creation of the world and human beings,
their subsequent rebellion against Him, and the action God has taken
over the centuries to reconcile broken humanity to Himself.

This reconciliation, including the victory over evil and death, was
accomplished in the cross and resurrection of His Son, Jesus the
Messiah.

The means we are made right with God through our faith and
acceptance of what Jesus Christ accomplished for us in his sacrificial
death and subsequent resurrection. We freely receive grace,
forgiveness and reconciliation through the work of the Holy Spirit.

Because of the victory of Jesus over death and evil through His bodily
resurrection, we are empowered by God’s Holy Spirit within us to live
fulfilling and purposeful lives.

God has commissioned His followers with the vocation of the
Ministry of Reconciliation—the mission of helping others to become
right with Him. Because of His great love, He restored the broken
relationship we had with Him, and now He wants all of us to reconcile
the estranged relationships that exist in all of humanity.

As we live out our new vocation, we eagerly await Jesus’ visible return,
beginning his reign in the new heaven and new earth.

nccabgq.org El fb.com/nccabq

newcovenant

MATTHEW

THE KINGDOM IS HERE





